
Commenced Terminated Pending Commenced Terminated Pending

2015 5,268 5,769 1,577 1,912 1,895 436

2016 5,203 5,543 1,237 1,984 1,958 462

2017 5,049 5,122 1,164 2,169 2,107 524

2018 4,750 4,716 1,198 1,955 1,993 486

2019 4,634 4,595 1,237 2,061 2,092 455

2015 23,503 24,047 8,312 6,017 6,078 1,282

2016 22,457 22,838 7,931 6,124 5,910 1,496

2017 21,531 21,818 7,644 5,976 6,098 1,374

2018 20,027 20,498 7,173 5,750 5,710 1,414

2019 19,632 19,423 7,382 5,814 5,828 1,400

2015 167,284 164,783 106,428 75,566 74,112 22,714

2016 169,921 170,580 105,769 71,900 73,359 21,255

2017 167,294 166,686 106,377 68,830 69,296 20,789

2018 157,399 157,932 105,844 69,028 68,163 21,654

2019 153,190 149,879 109,155 67,553 67,221 21,986

2015 339,098 336,666 74,157 283,815 283,249 8,012

2016 341,987 342,662 73,482 269,482 270,787 6,707

2017 351,164 352,083 72,563 249,651 250,970 5,388

2018 354,721 352,490 74,794 228,675 228,195 5,868

2019 356,627 350,398 81,023 204,894 205,303 5,459

Commenced Terminated Pending Commenced Terminated Pending

2015 969,925 958,660 133,366 94,889 97,826 13,415

2016 1,022,765 1,023,683 132,448 83,323 85,230 11,508

2017 1,050,185 1,051,736 130,897 74,756 75,825 10,439

2018 1,066,333 1,060,706 136,524 66,219 66,992 9,666

2019 1,091,804 1,082,412 145,916 57,718 58,272 9,112

Type of Court Year
Domestic Relations Cases Juvenile Cases

Note：The statistics for civil and domestic relations cases show the number of cases; those for criminal cases show the

number of persons accused  and those for juvenile cases show the number of juveniles.

 Family Courts

STATISTICAL TABLES

Civil Cases Criminal Cases
Type of Court Year

Civil Cases (include administrative cases) and Criminal Cases Before the Supreme Court, High Courts, District Courts,

and Summary Courts of Japan

 District  Courts

 Summary  Courts

 Supreme Court

 High Courts

Cases Before the Family Courts


